Fargo-Moorhead Area Flood Diversion Task Force Monday, November 13 Meeting

Task Force Purpose: The purpose of the Task Force is to develop design principles and concept-level engineering solutions to achieve balanced flood risk management for the Fargo-Moorhead region, including upand downstream communities and properties.

Key Parameters:

- 1) Find solutions within the parameters established by applicable Minnesota, North Dakota & local law.
- 2) Maintain federal authorization and associated funding for permanent flood protection, unless more expedient and low-cost options are presented that provide protection for a one percent chance flood (i.e. 100-year flood as determined by the Task Force) accreditation by FEMA under the National Flood Insurance Program.

Focusing Reminders:

Forward thinking / principles level / Nothing is final until everything is final

Time	Task	Lead/Presenter
10:00 am	Welcome	Co-Chairs
	Comments from Co-Chairs	
10:15 – 10:45	Follow Up Questions on Distributed Storage	Charlie Anderson, Independent Engineer
10:45 – 11:45	Advisory Committee Overview and Framework	Advisory Committee
11:45 – 12:15	Lunch	
12:15 – 3:00	Walk Through Criteria and Discussion on Assessment of Project Components	Advisory Committee
3:00 – 3:30	Closing Comments and Adjourn • "Round Robin" – Reflections and looking forward	Task Force
3:30	Adjourn	